

COUNTY OF YOLO

ELECTIONS OFFICE

625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695 (P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123

JESSE SALINAS

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Katharine Campos, Program Manager

Phone: (530) 666-8132 Date: 01/31/2020

Important Update Regarding Yolo County Voter Information Guides

Yolo County Elections has been informed that two pages of the March 3, 2020 Presidential Primary Voter Information Guide are incorrect. Our printing vendor, Runbeck Election Services mistakenly inserted pages with 2018 election information and dates.

The impacted pages are the "Voter Registration FAQ" and "How to Cast Your Vote."

We are informing voters that the correct date for the Presidential Primary Election is Tuesday March 3, 2020. Regular voter registration for the 2020 March Presidential Primary Election ends February 18th, 2020. After that, voters may register or re-register and vote using the Conditional Voter Registration process. Conditional Voter Registration will be available from February 19th, 2020 through Election Day at the Elections Office. On Election Day, Conditional Voter Registration will be available at a satellite office located at the Memorial Union on the UC Davis campus and at every Yolo County polling place. Those voters requesting a Vote by Mail ballot must have their application submitted to the Elections Office by February 25, 2020.

A mailing with the correct 2020 Presidential Primary Election information is being sent to all Yolo County registered voters.

Connect with Yolo County ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: <u>/YoloACE</u>, Instagram: <u>/YoloCoACE</u>, and Twitter: <u>@YoloCoACE</u> to stay informed about events and get live election night results for the upcoming 2020 elections.

* * *